
7Monday November 14, 2022

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
E-NIT No. JS/PHECD-I/274 of 2022-23 

(Fresh E-NIT No. JS/PHECD-I/237 of 2022-23)
For and on behalf of The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jammu, of J&K Union Territory, E-Tenders (Item Rate Based)  are invited by the Executive Engineer

Jal Shakti (PHE) City Division No-1, Jammu, from approved and reputed/registered firms under two cover system, Cover 1 comprising of technical bid and cover 2 com-
prising of financial bid for the following works:-

Position of funds: Approved
TS: Accorded 
AAA: Accorded
1. Date of publishing from 11-11-2022 (1200Hrs) 
2. Bid documents can be seen and downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in from 11-11-2022 (1200Hrs)  onwards.
3. The bids shall be uploaded on the website www.jktenders.gov.in from 11-11-2022 (1200Hrs) to 22-11-2022 upto (1200Hrs).
4. The complete bidding process shall be online.
5. The technical bids received shall be opened online on 22-11-2022 after (1200Hrs). or any other convenient later date in the office of The Executive Engineer Jal

Shakti (PHE) City Division No-1, Jammu.
6. Furnishing of hard copies of bids immediately after submission of e-tenders has been dispensed with as per Govt. order No. OM No. A/24 (2017)-651 Dated 07-06-

2018. The same shall be obtained only from the bidder who is declared as L1 after opening of financial bids.
7. The Lowest Bidder shall be intimated through e-mail on his registered mail id to deposit the performance Security or any other relevant documents required by divi-

sion in reference to the contract.

No:-PHECD-I/7525-7530 Sd/-
Dated: - 11-11-2022 Executive Engineer 
DIP/J-11479/22 Jal Shakti (PHE) City DivisionNo-1
Dated:- 13-11-2022 Jammu

JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT, JAMMU
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI 

(PHE) CITY DIVISION NO-1, JAMMU
0191-2543654 (Fax) E-Mail:- xenphecity1@gmail.com

S.
No.

Name of work Cost of Tender
(In Rs)

Cost of Tender
document Fees

(In Rs.)

Bid securing
Declaration as per

Performa annexed with NIT

Class of
Contractor

Time of
Completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Improvement / Extension of distribution
system and replacement of wornout /

damaged pipes at Horse Wali Gali, Sham
Karyana Store and Adjoining areas in
Ward no.08. (JMC Capex) (8th Time)

Rs. 10.00 lacs     500/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 60 Days

2 Improvement of water supply at Gurha
Keran Lane no. 8 Bantalab in  W. No 63.

(JMC Capex) (8th Time)

Rs. 3.40 lacs      200/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 40 Days

3 Improvement of water supply in Kamal
Nagar area by way of Shifting of intercon-
nection on 150mm dia pipe and providing
water supply to Shamshan Ghat in Keran

in W.No 63. (JMC Capex) (8th Time)  

Rs. 1.05 lacs      200/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 30 Days

4 Improvement of water supply in Keran
Village main by laying of pipe line in Keran

in  W. No 63. (JMC Capex) (8th Time)

Rs. 2.94 lacs      200/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 30 Days

5 Improvement of water supply by way of
laying of pipes at Patoli Brahmana Village

under water supply Patoli Brahmana
inWard No. 65 (JMC Capex) (8th Time)

Rs. 0.72 lacs      200/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 30 Days

6 Laying of distribution Pipe / upgradation of
water supply at Udheywala under WSS

Udheywala lane 2 Chief Engineer Lane  in
Ward No.67 (JMC Capex) (8th Time)

Rs. 0.45 lacs      200/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 30 Days

7 Improvement of distribution main  of  Amit
Nagar near Tower Mohalla  in Ward No.67

(JMC Capex) (8th Time)

Rs. 5.12 lacs      500/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 60 Days

8 Improvement and upgradation of water
supply AT Lane-6 near Jali Factory Om
Nagar  under WSS Udheywala  in Ward

No.67 (JMC Capex) (8th Time)

Rs. 0.99 lacs      200/- Performa Attached with NIT A to D 30 Days


